# Thunder Hole, Inc. We Shape the World

#### Invoice

4835 Flagler Est.Blvd. Hastings,Fl.32145 904-692-4906 904-692-1909 Fax

Date Completed:

Authorized Signature

E-mail thunderhole4835@aol.com

Date	Invoice#		
8/28/2017	1639		

RECEIVED

AUG 29 2017

LAKE COUNTY ROAD OPERATIONS

		Contract No.	Work Order	No.	Project	Proj	ect No.
		15-0405B	PO#2016-00	075	St. Andrews	201	70213
Item	Description	on	Quantity	. U/M	Unit	Rate	Amount
.ake Čo. Ditc Sod LC Florida	Swale and Ditches Sod furnished to LC		1,732 26,136	I. sq	OK 7	E 9/19/2	6/17
					Acct#: 1120. Goods Recd:	190213 5053200. 830	0460
				A	M 9/10/1	7	
*Invoices over 3	30 days are subject to 1.5 ser		rate 18%).	1	Total		\$15,225.2



#### Public Works Road Ops

Phone	:904-692-49	906

rax:904-692-1909
Re: 15-0445B, Thunderhole, Inc. Date: 9/18/2017
OKAY to PAY
Type of work completed:  Swale work per hour (County supplies trucks)  Swale Work per foot dig only (Contractor supplies trucks)  Swale work per foot with sod (Contractor supplies trucks)
Length of project: 2,920 LF
Location: St. Andrews Bv. Aberdovey to Prestwick
Total Time on invoice: n/a
Total length completed in linear feet: 1,732 LF
Amount of Sod Used: 26,136 sq. ft.
Comments:
County Representative: Robert Baker
Date: 9-12-2017



## **Project Order Form**

Thunderhole /	
Swale: \$5,840	
Std: \$18,396	
\$24,236	

	lo: From						
	Fax:	Phone: (352)343-6439	Swale: \$10,220 80d: \$14,308 \$24,528				
	Phone:	Pages: 1	80a: P14/908				
	Re: Swale/Ditch Digging	Date:	\$ 24,528				
	This is a Project Order Form per the site visit conducted with Merrill's Grade-all and the Maintenance Area Supervisor.  Grade-All work per hour (County supplies trucks)  Grade-All work per hour (County supplies trucks) with sod  Swale Work per foot dig only (Contractor supplies trucks)  Swale work per foot with sod (Contractor supplies trucks)						
M	Location: St Andrews Bv from Aberdovey Av to Prestwick Av Section: 32 Town: 19 Range: 28 Segment #: 3-3989-01						
		et: <u>2,920 (1,250' W side, 1,670' E side)</u> <u>80</u> Type of sod:					
	Notes:						
	Mark start and stop area with	paint on road.					
	County Representative		Date				

Lake County Road Operations, Public Works 12901 County Landfill Road, Tavares.

Mailing Address, PO Box 7800, Tavares Florida 32778,
Phone Number: 352-343-6439 – Fax Number: 352-742-3888

Revised: 6-29-2012



Date: 6-21-2017

Thunderhole, Inc. 4835 Flagler Est. Blvd. Hastings, Fl. 32145

Subject:

**Project Order Form** 

Contract No. 15-0405B Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services.

Purchase Order No. 2016-0075

Dear, Thunderhole Inc.

Please find below a request for services under the Swale and Ditch Digging and Related Services Contract No. 15-0405B. A description of the requested services and project specific information is listed below.

Unless otherwise instructed by the Project Manager, the swale or ditch should be dug to a maximum side slope of three (3) to one (1). The bottom of the swale or ditch shall be well rounded to allow for the ease of mowing. The swales or ditches shall be dug in one (1) foot depth increments and shall be fourteen (14) feet in width.

Any questions or descrepancies must be addressed and agreed upon between the Contractor and the Project Manager prior to performing any work. Any work performed without agreement by all parties shall be paid in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. Invoices should be sent to Post Office Box 7800, Tavares, FL 32778.

Pursuant to the Contract, all work shall begin within ten (10) business days from the date of this notice. Please make sure to contact our office regarding the scheduling of this work.

This work is to be completed pursuant to the site visit conducted with the Project Manager. **LOCATION:** 

Road Name:	St. Andrews Bv.			Address:	Address: From Aberdovey Av. to Prestwi		
Section:	32	Township:	19	Range:	28		<b>Seg.</b> #: <u>3-3989-01</u>
WORK DESCRIE	PTION:		Swale	Total Linea	ar Foota	age:	2,920 LF
Dig swale and s	Dig swale and sod 1,250 LF on west side and 1,670 LF on the east side						
	Grade-all wo	rk per hour (C	ounty si	upplies truc	ks for h	naulir	ng)
	Grade-all work per hour (County supplies trucks for hauling) with sod						
	Swale work per foot dig only (Contractor supplies trucks for hauling)						
Х	Swale work per foot with sod (Contractor supplies trucks for hauling)						
Sod Type:	Match e	xisting	Soc	d Quantity	(Estima	te):	40,880 s.f.
	Rob	ert Baker			_		6/21/2017
	County Represe	ntative					Date

### Request Details Report

Request Number Associated Work Order Observed Date/Time 6/13/17 10:22:A MA3-15609-R Citizen Information Phone (407) 760-9526 Name Tim Adams Alternate Phone Address 30526 **Email Address** St Andrews Bv (3989) Sorrento FL Organization Requestor Contact Issue and Location Issue Drainage Activity Map Page SEG TWN RNG Address Number Route St Andrews Bv (3989) Intersect Route Details Citizen reports that a recently repaired ditch has broken, causing flooding. Notes History Resolution 6/14/17 Request Response Date Date

Time Arrived.
Time Departed.

